HN58V65AI Series
HN58V66AI Series
HN58V65A-SR Series
HN58V66A-SR Series
64k EEPROM (8-kword × 8-bit)
Ready/Busy function, RES function (HN58V66A)
Wide Temperature Range version
ADE-203-759B (Z)

 HN58V65AI/HN58V66AI Series:  –40 to 85˚C
 HN58V65A-SR/HN58V66A-SR Series:  –20 to 85˚C
Ordering Information
Access time
Type No. 2.7 V  V CC < 4.5 V 4.5 V  V CC  5.5 V Package
HN58V65API-10 100 ns 70 ns 600 mil 28-pin plastic DIP (DP-28)
HN58V66API-10 100 ns 70 ns
HN58V65AFPI-10 100 ns 70 ns 400 mil 28-pin plastic SOP (FP-28D)
HN58V66AFPI-10 100 ns 70 ns
HN58V65ATI-10 100 ns 70 ns 28-pin plastic TSOP(TFP-28DB)
HN58V66ATI-10 100 ns 70 ns
HN58V65AT-10SR 100 ns 70 ns
HN58V66AT-10SR 100 ns 70 ns
2
HN58V65AI, HN58V66AI, HN58V65-SR, HN58V66A-SR Series
Pin Arrangement
1
2
3